A new, rugged and compact
transducer, the Ashcroft®
KM10 is specifically designed
to meet the rigors and perfor-
mance requirements of the
industrial marketplace.
The cost effective construction
of the KM10 is ideally suited to

Black : Common
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. © Ashcroft Inc. 11/05 7.5MSP 4P1/06
How To Order
Model Type
(KM10)
Pressure Connection
(MO1) 1⁄8 NPT-M
(MO2) 1⁄4 NPT-M
(M38) 3⁄8-24 UNF-2A
(MEK) 7⁄16-20 UNF-2A
(FRW) 7⁄16-20 UNF-2B
(M10) M10 x 1
(M14) M14 x 1.5
(MR3) R 3⁄8
(MR2) R 1⁄4
(MG3) G 3⁄8
(MG2) G 1⁄4
Accuracy Class
(5) 0.50%
(100 psi & above)
(7) 1.0%
(75 psi & below)
Output Signal
(15) 1-5 Vdc
(RM) Ratiometric
0.5-4.5 Vdc
(16) 1-6 Vdc
*Pressure Range Special Features
(XTS) Throttle
(X6B) Oxygen cleaning
Electrical Termination
For Metri-Pack
GN = no mating conn.
G2 = mating conn. 3´ cable
G1 = mating conn. w/customer
specified length
For Shielded Cable
(F2) 36˝ shielded cable, PVC sheath
(P1) Other length
(P9) Custom cable
For Sumitomo Connector
(A2) Mating connector
with 36˝ flying leads
(A1) Other length
PSIS
0/500
0/750
0/1000
0/1500
0/2000
0/3000
0/5000
0/7500
Dimensions
in ( ) are mm
Cable is shielded with aluminum polyester tape and covered with PVC jacket.
Operating temperature of –30/105°C, storage temperature –40/120°C. Cable
includes drain wire. Vent tube provided in ranges of 300 psi and below.
Individual wires are AWG 24 with tinned copper ends. Cable is rated at 300V,
and is UL 2517 listed. 3 ft. (.9mm) standard length.
Dimension Drawing
(Height may vary slightly depending
on process connection)
Mating Connector
Mates to HW090 Connector by Sumitomo
Wiring Systems. Made of PBT (polybutylene
terephthalate).
Flying Leads : 20AWG, 3 ft. (.9m) standard
PIN Color Function
1 Red Supply (+)
2 White Output (+)
3 Black Common
(25)